PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 9616
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 9616
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Nanophotonics and
Macrophotonics for Space
Environments IX
Edward W. Taylor

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a six-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9616  961601-2
  Contents
 v Authors
 vii Conference Committee
 ix Introduction
  KEYNOTE SESSION
 9616 02 Discussions on radiation and space environment exposure of replicated optical mirrors
produced from carbon composites (Keynote Paper) [9616-33]
  TECHNOLOGY FOR PLANETARY DEFENSE I
 9616 03 Stand-off molecular composition analysis (Invited Paper) [9616-1]
 9616 04 Orbital simulations on the deflection of Near Earth Objects by directed energy
(Invited Paper) [9616-2]
 9616 05 Directed energy deflection laboratory measurements (Invited Paper) [9616-3]
 9616 06 Simulations of directed energy thrust on rotating asteroids [9616-4]
  TECHNOLOGY FOR PLANETARY DEFENSE II
 9616 07 Local phase control for a planar array of fiber laser amplifiers (Invited Paper) [9616-5]
 9616 08 Orbital simulations of laser-propelled spacecraft [9616-6]
 9616 09 Directed energy interstellar propulsion of wafersats [9616-7]
 9616 0A Solar lens mission concept for interstellar exploration [9616-8]
  RADIATION TESTING AND MODELING OF ORGANIC MATERIALS
 9616 0B Effects of degradation on the performance of a triphenylene based liquid crystal organic
semiconductor (Invited Paper) [9616-10]
 9616 0D Using complementary tools to characterize the effects of radiation in electro-optic
polymeric materials (Invited Paper) [9616-12]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9616  961601-3
  EFFECTS OF PROTON IRRADIATION ON SEMICONDUCTOR PHOTODETECTORS
 9616 0E Proton irradiation of MWIR HgCdTe/CdZnTe [9616-13]
 9616 0F MWIR unipolar barrier photodetectors based on strained layer superlattices [9616-14]
 9616 0G Empirical trends of minority carrier recombination lifetime vs proton radiation for rad-hard
IR detector materials [9616-15]
 9616 0H Low-frequency noise spectrum measurements of mid-wave infrared nBn detectors with
superlattice absorbers [9616-16]
 9616 0I Progress towards vertical transport study of proton-irradiated InAs/GaSb type-II strained-
layer superlattice materials for space-based infrared detectors using magnetoresistance
measurements [9616-17]
  ADVANCES IN RADIATION HARD ATOMIC CLOCKS, GYROS AND LASERS
 9616 0J High power VCSEL devices for atomic clock applications (Invited Paper) [9616-18]
 9616 0K A multi-channel tunable source for atomic sensors (Invited Paper) [9616-19]
 9616 0L Miniature atomic clock for space applications (Invited Paper) [9616-20]
 9616 0N Compact, highly sensitive optical gyros and sensors with fast-light (Invited Paper) [9616-22]
  LIGHT HARVESTING AND IMAGE SENSORS FOR SPACE ENVIRONMENT I